



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2169 of 2022Surekha Barapatre **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

09.05.2022	Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. D.C. Verma, Government Advocate for Respondents. Heard. Issue notice to Respondents. Mr. Verma, learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondents and seeks for four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition. As prayed, list this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Pawan	