

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2169 of 2022****Surekha Barapatre *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order on Board**

26/11/2025	Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, counsel for petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for further two weeks time to file rejoinder and submits that if rejoinder is not filed, he will argue the case on the next date of hearing according to the pleadings available on record. In view of above submission made by learned counsel for petitioner list this case in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	